Loans, net of allowance 69,060 70,483 1,423
Premises and equipment�net 1,092 1,098 6
Due from customers on acceptances 102 92 (10)
Accrued income 276 226 (50)
Goodwill 6 14 8
Intangible assets 64 62 (2)
Deferred tax assets 642 545 (97)
Other assets 2,602 4,938 2,336

Total assets ¥ 178,747 ¥ 182,282 ¥ 3,535

Total assets increased by ¥3,535 billion from ¥178,747 billion as of March 31, 2013 to ¥182,282 billion as of
September 30, 2013. This increase was due mainly to an increase of ¥5,924 billion in interest-bearing deposits in other
banks, primarily those in the Bank of Japan, an increase of ¥3,132 billion in receivables under resale agreements, an
increase of ¥2,336 billion in other assets, primarily accounts receivable from brokers, dealers and customers for
securities transactions, and an increase of ¥1,423 billion in loans, net of allowance, offset in part by a decrease of
¥4,420 billion in investments, primarily Japanese government bonds, and a decrease of ¥4,391 billion in trading
account assets, primarily derivative contracts and U.S. Treasury bonds.

20

Edgar Filing: MIZUHO FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Loans

Loans Outstanding

The following table shows our loans outstanding as of March 31, 2013 and September 30, 2013:

As of Increase
(decrease)March 31, 2013 September 30, 2013

(in billions of yen, except percentages)
Domestic:
Manufacturing ¥ 8,079 11.5% ¥ 8,092 11.3% ¥ 13 (0.2)%
Construction and real estate 7,478 10.7 7,293 10.2 (185) (0.5)
Services 3,972 5.7 3,975 5.6 3 (0.1)
Wholesale and retail 5,356 7.6 5,253 7.4 (103) (0.2)
Transportation and communications 3,147 4.5 3,273 4.6 126 0.1
Banks and other financial institutions 3,143 4.5 3,191 4.5 48 0.0
Government and public institutions 6,907 9.9 6,826 9.6 (81) (0.3)
Other industries(1) 4,522 6.5 4,512 6.3 (10) (0.2)
Individuals 11,976 17.1 11,938 16.8 (38) (0.3)
Mortgage loans 11,234 16.1 11,182 15.7 (52) (0.4)
Other 742 1.0 756 1.1 14 0.1

Total domestic 54,580 78.0 54,353 76.3 (227) (1.7)
Foreign:
Commercial and industrial 10,481 15.0 11,419 16.0 938 1.0
Banks and other financial institutions 4,089 5.8 4,458 6.3 369 0.5
Government and public institutions 596 0.9 795 1.1 199 0.2
Other(1) 199 0.3 245 0.3 46 0.0

Total foreign 15,365 22.0 16,917 23.7 1,552 1.7

Subtotal 69,945 100.0% 71,270 100.0% 1,325 �

Less: Unearned income and deferred loan fees�net (112) (128) (16)

Total loans before allowance for loan losses ¥ 69,833 ¥ 71,142 ¥ 1,309

Note:

(1) �Other industries� within domestic and �other� within foreign include trade receivables and lease receivables of
consolidated variable interest entities.

Total loans before allowance for loan losses increased by ¥1,309 billion from the end of the previous fiscal year to
¥71,142 billion as of September 30, 2013. Loans to domestic borrowers decreased by ¥227 billion to ¥54,353 billion
due primarily to a decrease in loans to construction and real estate and a decrease in loans to wholesale and retail.

Edgar Filing: MIZUHO FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 35

These decreases were offset in part by an increase in loans to transportation and communications.